## 508530732 05/03/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI210851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RENAULT S.A.S.	03/05/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	AMPERE S.A.S.	
Street Address:	122-122 bis avenue du Général Leclerc	
City:	Boulogne-Billancourt	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92100	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18566606

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138346-0106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clarissa Wilky
SIGNATURE:	Clarissa Wilky
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=138346-0106\_Ampere-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 508530732 REEL: 067313 FRAME: 0576

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RENAULT S.A.S., 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan and 122-122 bis avenue du Général Leclerc, Boulogne-Billancourt, 92100, France (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT	FILING or GRANT	TITLE
APPLICATION NO or	DATE	
U.S. PATENT NO.		
18/566,606	6/8/2021	ELECTRICAL COMPONENT HOUSING

WHEREAS AMPERE S.A.S., 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan and 122-122 bis avenue du Général Leclerc, Boulogne-Billancourt, 92100, France (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 03/05/2024

Date: 03/05/2024

Date: 03/05/2024

RECORDED: 05/03/2024

Witness:

Witness:

4890-8010-7174.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 067313 FRAME: 0577